GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT
DEPARTMENT OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2445
ANSWERED ON 09.03.2021

PMGSY IN WARDHA AND AMARAVTI
2445. SHRI RAMDAS C. TADAS:
Will the Minister of RURAL DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:
(a) whether the Government has approved the construction of roads in Wardha and Amravati
districts of Vidharbha in the 3rd phase (2020-2021) under the Pradhan Mantri Gram

Sadak Yojana (PMGSY); and
(b) if so, the details thereof alongwith the time by which the said work is likely to be started?

ANSWER
MINISTER OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT
(SHRI NARENDRA SINGH TOMAR)

(a) & (b) The State of Maharashtra has been allocated 6,550 km length of road under Pradhan
Mantri Gram SadakYojana-III (PMGSY-III). As on date no sanctions have been issued by this
Ministry to the State of Maharashtra, including Wardha and Amravati districts.
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